Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
Keysight Oscilloscope-based
NFC Test Solution
Keysight’s low-cost near field communication (NFC) test
solution consists of an InfiniiVision X-Series oscilloscope,
Trueform waveform generator, programmable 3-in-1 NFC
reference antenna (poller, listener, and resonant
frequency coils), and PC-based NFC compliance test

Related Literature
Table 7. Related Literature
Ordering Information
Table 8. Oscilloscope-based NFC test solution model numbers
Product number Description
DSOX3014T1 100-MHz bandwidth, 4-channel InfiniiVision 3000T X-Series oscilloscope.
D3000NFCB2 NFC automated test software and NFC triggering license for 3000T X-Series oscilloscopes
DSOXLAN LAN module (not required if using USB connectivity) for
3000T X-Series oscilloscope.
DSOX4024A1 200-MHz bandwidth, 4-channel InfiniiVision 4000 X-Series oscilloscope. LAN is standard.
D4000NFCB2 NFC automated test software and NFC triggering license for 4000 X-Series oscilloscopes.
33512B1 20-MHz, 2-channel Trueform waveform generator.
33512B-MEM 16 M memory option for 33500.
N2116A3 3-in-1 programmable NFC antenna with 5 mm fixed spacing4.
N2116A-001 3-in-1 programmable NFC antenna kit (not required) that supports 5-, 10-, and 15-mm
spacing4. Must also order N2116A.
N2134A3 3-in-1 programmable NFC antenna with 10 mm fixed spacing4.
N2135A3 3-in-1 programmable NFC antenna with 15 mm fixed spacing4.
1. Only the lowest priced 4-channel oscil loscopes (3000T and 4000A X-Series) and 2-channel waveform generator models
are listed in this table. All other higher bandwidth InfiniiVision 3000T and 4000A X-Series oscil loscope models with 4
channels, as well as higher frequency Trueform waveform generators (33500 and 33600 Series) with 2 channels, are
compatible. For ordering information on higher performance oscilloscope and waveform generator models, refer to the
appropriate data sheets listed in the Related Literature section of this document.
2. Automated NFC compliance test application software version 1.05 onwards requires 64-bit Windows 7 or Windows 10
operating system with MATLAB Runtime version 9.1 installed.
3. Keysight 3-in-1 programmable NFC antennas come standard with all required SMA and BNC cabling.
4. Spacings refers to the vertical distance between the poller/l istener coils and the DUT test plane surface.
Publication title Publication number
InfiniiVision 3000T X-Series Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet 5992-0140EN
InfiniiVision 4000 X-Series Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet 5991-1103EN
33500B Series Trueform Waveform Generators - Data Sheet 5991-0692EN
33600A Series Trueform Waveform Generators - Data Sheet 5991-3272EN
NFC Device Turn-on and Debug – Application note 5992-2066EN
NFC Sideband Measurements – Application note 5992-2067EN
Decoding NFC-F – Application note 5992-2337EN